

## **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## Indura S.A.

## Indura Perú S.A. Av. Pacífico N° 401 - 423 Lima, Peru

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015



Cliff Muckleroy - Area Operations Manager Americas Issued by: Lloyd's Register Central and South America Ltd for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited

This certificate forms part of the approval identified by approval number: 0013627

Current issue date: 16 April 2019 Expiry date: 31 July 2020 Certificate identity number: 10187206 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 – 7 July 1999

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0013627-025

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Production, Packing, Storage and Distribution of Industrial Gases, Special Gases and Medicinal Gases, Packing, Commercialization and Distribution of Cryogenic Liquids.

Commercialization and Maintenance of Welding Machines and Equipment, Commercialization of Welding, Personal Protective Equipment and Related Accessories. Execution of Applicated Training and Certification of Inspection Process,

Welding and Cutting by Technical Training Center INDURA.





001

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as "Lloyd's Register". Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person has gined a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register register and to the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entry for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions of the information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions of the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions of the provision of this information or advice any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions of the provision of this information or advice any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions of the provision of the provisi